TOWN OF BRADFORD





NEW HAMPSHIRE 03221

NOTICE OF DECISION BRADFORD PLANNING BOARD

Map 10/Lot 12A

Ref. Public Hearing June 23rd, 2020

You are hereby notified that on June 23rd, 2020 The Bradford Planning Board voted and **APPROVED UNANIMOUSLY** a Subdivision, for such property located at 196 Rowe Mountain Road, Map 10 Lot 12A. Zoned Rural Residential.

Date of Decision: 06.23.2020

Pamela Bruss

Katie Olohan

Chair, Planning Board

Secretary, Planning Board

Please be advised that any persons aggrieved by a decision of the Planning Board concerning a plat or subdivision may present to the Superior Court a petition. Such petition shall be presented within 30 days after the date upon which the board voted to approve or disapprove the application. Refer to RSA 677:15 Court Review, for the specific language and other details. It is the petitioner's responsibility to seek legal counsel as they deem appropriate. This notice is for general informational purposes and in no way shall convey any legal advice.